## ABSA BANK LIMITED

(Incorporated with limited liability in South Africa under registration number 1986/004794/06)

Issuer Code: ABSP

## Consultation Notice on proposed amendments to the methodology of the Credit Suisse GEM 10% Risk Control (ER) Index

Noteholders are advised that Credit Suisse International has published a notice addressed to all users and stakeholders of the Credit Suisse GEM 10% Risk Control (ER) Index with Bloomberg Ticker CSEAGEM (the "Index") and is published by Credit Suisse International ("CSI") in its capacity as index issuer.

The Notice and any relevant updates on the Consultation will be made accessible on the following website: <a href="https://www.credit-suisse.com/uk/en/investment-banking/financial-regulatory/customer-notices.html?a=32">https://www.credit-suisse.com/uk/en/investment-banking/financial-regulatory/customer-notices.html?a=32</a>

18 October 2024

## **Debt Sponsor**

Absa Corporate and Investment Bank, a division of Absa Bank Limited

